Table 1

Ipsos MORI Political Monitor - April 2015

(AP1y15)Q19a. As you may know, there has been much discussion about the possibility of another hung parliament after this election.
This means that more than one party could have an influence over the government, either because they join a coalition or because a minority government relies on their support.
Thinking of parties other than the Labour and the Conservatives, which of the following would you least like to see having influence over the government?

Base: All

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total
Liberal Democrat

Scottish National Party
Plaid Cymru

Green Party

UK Independence Party
Democratic Unionist
Party

Other

None of them

Don't know
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Total
(Weighted Likelihood UnWgt
) to vote Gender Age Social Class Total
(10)
Absol
-utely Would NOT
certain | (6 to 10) | (7 to 10) | (8 to 10) | (9 to 10) vote Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+ 75+ AB C1 C2 DE ABC1 | C2DE | Total
1000 737 888 868 841 788 48 511 489 165 343 492 67 98 131 212 216 276 90 331 298 162 209 629 371 1000
1000 682 845 812 781 733 76 487 513 289 347 363 117 172 168 179 145 218 100 268 270 218 245 537 463 1000
92 44 68 62 58 52 14 39 53 39 24 29 18 21 9 15 13 15 9 11 15 23 43 26 66 75
9% 7% 8% 8% 7% 7% 19%s 8% 10% 14% 7% 8% 15%s  12%s 6% 8% 9% 7% 9%s| 4% 6% 1% 17% 5% 14% 8%
269 211 253 249 240 222 6 162 107 50 82 138 21 29 35 47 49 89 42 78 70 68 53 148 121 289
27% 31% 30% 31% 31% 30% 7%s 33%  21% 17%  24% 38% 18%s  17%s  21%  26% 34% 41% 42%s|  29%  26% 31%  22%  28%  26% 29%
19 14 17 17 17 15 2 6 14 7 5 8 4 3 2 3 3 4 2 6 8 2 3 15 5 23
2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%s 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3%s 2%s 1% 1% 2% 2% 2%s] 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2%
64 37 50 48 44 42 8 30 34 15 27 22 6 8 15 12 6 16 1 13 19 12 20 32 32 58
6% 5% 6% 6% 6% 6% 11%s 6% 7% 5% 8% 6% 5%s 5%s 9% 6% 4% 7% 11%s| 5% 7% 6% 8% 6% 7% 6%
422 314 371 359 352 335 20 199 223 144 165 113 61 83 78 87 51 61 22 132 128 85 78 260 163 442
42% 46% 44% 44% 45% 46% 26%s 41%  44% 50%  48% 31%  52%s  48%s  46% 49% 35%  28% 22%s|  49%  47% 39% 32%  48% 35% 44%
31 23 30 29 26 24 - 19 1 3 8 20 1 3 3 5 10 10 6 6 10 3 12 16 14 33
3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% s 4% 2% 1% 2% 5% 1%s 1%s 2% 3% 7% 5% 6%} 2% 4% 1% 5% 3% 3% 3%
19 7 11 8 8 7 7 8 11 7 6 6 3 3 5 1 2 4 2 4 4 3 7 8 10 14
2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 9%s 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3%s 2%s 3% . 2% 2% 2%s] 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1%
19 6 7 7 7 6 8 8 11 3 7 9 1 2 4 4 2 7 1 2 6 5 7 7 12 20
2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%s 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1%s 1%s 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2%
65 26 39 33 31 30 12 15 49 22 24 19 2 20 17 8 7 11 6 15 11 16 23 26 39 46
6% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 15%s 3% 10% 8% 7% 5% 2%s __ 12%s __ 10% 4% 5% 5% 6%s] 6% 4% 7% 9% 5% 8% 5%

Fieldwork dates : 12th to 15th April 2015
Respondent Type : GB Adults, General Public 18+ - Telephone
Source : Ipsos MORI J14-090542-01

*=Less than 0.5%

s=Where unweighted base sizes smaller than 100, please note results are indicative only

Our long term political and social trends have been collected over the last 30+ years and are unrivalled amongst polling organisations:

http://www.ipsos-mori.com/politicaltrends
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Table 2

(AP1y15)Q19a. As you may know, there has been much discussion about the possibility of another hung parliament after this election.

This means that more than one party could have an influence over the government, either because they join a coalition or because a minority government relies on their support.
Thinking of parties other than the Labour and the Conservatives, which of the following would you least like to see having influence over the government?

Base: All
Total
(Weight Past vote Unw
ed) Voting Working status | Government | Work sector Tenure GOR Regions (2010 General Election)| Tot.
Not
full-
time/ Total
Not Dis- Owned owner North Grea
Con| Full- work Satis | satis Mort | out- |Private|Social| Total [ occup excl. | Mid- -ter |Eng-
Con| Lab| LD | UKIP |Not Con| NotLab| LD time ing -fied -fied | Public |Private|gage | right | renter |renter]renter| -ier |North| Scot flands|South fLondon|land |Scot] Con Lab LD
Unweighted Total 1000 280 296 76 89 597 581 356 414 586 358 566 211 290 334 387 133 129 262 721 352 229 302 346 122 827 123 292 249 154 1000
Weighted Total 1000 266 290 68 95 572 548 334 444 556 366 547 104 401 351 309 174 150 323 660 | 329 242 309 362 133 863 87 259 231 145 1000
Liberal Democrat 92 12 32 - 19 58 39 12 40 52 20 64 9 27 21 14 20 35 55 36 28 18 32 33 20 79 9 16 33 1 75
9% 5% 11% -s 21%s 10% 7% 4%j 9% 9% 5% 12% 9% 7% 6% 5% 12% 23% 17% 5% 8% 8% 10% 9% 15% 9% 10% 6% 14% * 8%
Scottish National Party 269 |161 27 16 41 90 224 176 126 143 173 77 16 125 90 115 35 25 60 205 81 66 83 105 25 247 15 147 21 33 289
27% | 60% 9% 23%Ss 43%s 16% 41%  53% 28% 26% 47% 14% 16% 31%| 26% 37% 20% 17%  19% 31%| 25% 27% 27% 29% 19% 29% 17% 57% 9% 23% 29%
Plaid Cymru 19 4 4 - 7 13 13 4 5 14 8 1 3 6 8 6 3 2 5 14 8 7 4 7 3 18 1 7 2 * 23
2% 1% 1% -s 7%s 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% * 2%
Green Party 64 17 7 8 19 36 46 25 26 37 32 28 4 29 21 24 7 9 16 45 18 15 19 26 11 59 3 19 9 6 58
6% 7% 3% 12%s 20%s 6% 8% 8%j 6% 7% 9% 5% 3% 7% 6% 8% 4% 6% 5% 7% 6% 6% 6% 7% 8% 7% 4% 7% 4% 4% 6%
UK Independence Party 422 57 183 41 1 314 187 97 203 219 95 293 58 165 | 167 115 920 44 134 282 | 153 104 124 146 64 351 49 51 143 92 442
42% | 21% 63% 59%s 1%s 55% 34%  29% 46% 39% 26% 53% 56% 41%| 48% 37% 52% 29% 41%  43%| 46% 43% 40% 40% 48% 41% 56% 20% 62% 63% 44%
Democratic Unionist 31 6 11 2 3 21 16 8 16 14 9 18 2 13 1 13 3 4 6 23 13 9 12 6 1 24 4 6 8 7 33
Party 3% 2% 4%  3%s 3%s 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 1% 3% 2% 4% 4% 4% 4% 2% 1% 3% 5% 2% 4% 5% 3%
Other 19 - 7 * - 8 2 * 5 13 2 13 1 9 7 2 3 6 9 9 11 6 3 4 * 12 5 2 3 1 14
2% - 2% 1%s -s 1% * * 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% * 1%  6%] 1% 1% 1% 1%
None of them 19 7 3 - * 5 9 7 7 12 8 10 2 9 4 6 2 7 9 10 2 2 7 10 1 19 - 5 1 - 20
2% 3% 1% -s *s 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 4% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% - 2% 1% - 2%
Don't know 65 3 16 2 5 26 13 4 15 50 20 34 7 18 21 14 11 18 28 35 15 14 26 24 9 52 1 7 10 4 46
6% 1% 6%  2%S __ 5%s 5% 2% 1%) 3% 9% 5% 6% 7% 5% 6% 5% 6% 12% 9% 5% 5% 6% 8% 7% 6% 6% 1% 3% 4% 3% 5%

Fieldwork dates : 12th to 15th April 2015
Respondent Type : GB Adults, General Public 18+ - Telephone
Source : Ipsos MORI J14-090542-01

*=Less than 0.5%
s=Where unweighted base sizes smaller than 100, please note results are indicative only

Our long term political and social trends have been collected over the last 30+ years and are unrivalled amongst polling organisations:
http://www.ipsos-mori.com/politicaltrends
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(AP1y15)Q19a. As you may know, there
has been much discussion about the
possibility of another hung parliament
after this election.

This means that more than one party
could have an influence over the
government, either because they join a
coalition or because a minority
government relies on their support.
Thinking of parties other than the Labour
and the Conservatives, which of the
following would you least like to see
having influence over the government?
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possibility of another hung parliament
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This means that more than one party
could have an influence over the
government, either because they join a
coalition or because a minority
government relies on their support.
Thinking of parties other than the Labour
and the Conservatives, which of the
following would you least like to see
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